1
Instruction Manual
for Evaluation Board of
The TB6605FTG
August, 21st , 2018
Re v.1.0
2
【Outline】

JP4 OUT-A
OUT-B
OUT-C
Open It uses for motor connector.
OUT - A pin , OUT - B pin, OUT - C pin are connected based on silk
indication.
JP9 VCC Short It must use with short condition. Supplies to power of FET and hall elements.
JP10 VREG,VREG1 Short Please use it with short condition, basically.
When JP10 is shorted, VREF supplies to the power for pull up.
6
The circuit diagram of evaluation board
7
BOM list of evaluation board
ID Manufacture Part No. Supplier Description
IC TB6605FTG TOSHIBA BLDC pre-driver IC
R1,R1A, R1B RK73B2BTTD392J KOA 3.9kΩ
R2 RK73B2BTTD101J KOA 100Ω
R3 RK73B2BTTD683J KOA 68kΩ
R4 RK73B2BTTD333J KOA 33kΩ
R5 RK73B2BTTD102J KOA 1kΩ
R6 MOSX1CR10J KOA 0.1Ω (1W)
R7 RK73B2BTTD103J KOA 10kΩ
R8 RK73Z2BTTD KOA 0Ω JUMPER
R9 Not Mounter
R10 RK73B2ATTD104J KOA 100kΩ
R11,R12,R13,
R14, R15, R16
RK73Z2BTTD KOA 0Ω JUMPER
R17 RK73B1JTTD113J KOA 11k
C1,C2,C3 GRM188B11H103KA01D Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 0.01uF
C4 GRM188B11H153KA01D Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 0.015uF
C5 GRM21BB31H105KA12L Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 1uF
C6 C315C222K1R5TA KEMET Ceramic capacitor 100V 2200pF
C7 GRM21BR71H474KA88L Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 0.47uF
C8 GRM188B31H104KA92D Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 0.1uF
C9 GRM188B31H104KA92D Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 0.1uF
C10 KMG50VB47M Nippon chemi-con Electrolytic capacitor 47uF
C11 GRM1882C1H470JA01D Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 47pF
C12 GRM188B31H104KA92D Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 0.1uF
C13 GRM188B11H332KA01D Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 3300pF
CA, CB, CC GRM188B31H104KA92D Murata Ceramic capacitor 50V 0.1uF
SW1 ATE1E-2J3-10-Z Fujisoku Toggle Switch
SW3 ATE1E-2J3-10-Z Fujisoku Toggle Switch
FET1, FET2, FET3 TPC8224-H,LQ(S TOSHIBA MOSFET